TO: Donald Evans, Ed.D., Superintendent
FROM: Evelyn Tamondong-Bradley, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources
DATE: August 23, 2017
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF HUMAN RESOURCES REPORT
FOR CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES
The following is submitted for approval.
CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES
Classification
(Limited Term,
Provisional,
Temporary,
Probationary, or Date Date
Name Permanent) Position FTE Location (From) (To)
SEPARATION
Alnas-Benson, Tiana Permanent School Administrative Assistant 1 1.00 Jefferson 08/04/17
Bonczkowski, Juliet Permanent Evaluation & Assessment Analyst 1.00 Testing & Evaluation ~ 09/14/17
Chan, Daniel Permanent Instructional Assistant 11, Special 0.40 Longfellow 07/17/17
Chan, Daniel Permanent Instructional Tech - Before & 0.53 Malcolm X 07/17/17
After School Program
Finch, lImillian Permanent Instructional Tech - Before & 0.47 Thousand Oaks 08/04/17
After School Program
Hung, Herbert Permanent Cook 1.00 Nutrition Services 08/07/17
Ideen, Omar Permanent Custodian | 1.00 Willard 06/12/17
Jackson, Tenava Permanent Instructional Tech - Before & 0.53 Emerson 06/16/17
After School Program
Loggins, Ameera Permanent Instructional Assistant, Before & 0.53 Washington 08/24/17
Afterschool Program
Sanchez, Erendira Permanent School Bus Driver 0.87 Transportation 07/31/17
Simons, Jasmine Permanent Instructional Assistant I, Special 0.80 Berkeley High 08/04/17
Education
Totten, Taylor Probationary Instructional Tech - Before & 0.60 Emerson 06/16/17
After School Program
Williams, Stephen Permanent Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic 1.00 Transportation 06/30/17
Lay-Off
King, Sharondale Permanent Instructional Technician 0.20 Washington 07/16/17
Moriarty, Mirah Permanent Instructional Specialist 0.39 Malcolm X 07/16/17
LEAVES
Bloomsburg, Terry Permanent Accounting Technician From: 0.80 Transportation 09/13/17 06/30/18
To: 043
Clachar, Michelle Permanent Instructional Assistant, ECE 1.00 Franklin, CDC 07/03/17 07/31/17
Dwin, Miguel Permanent Budget Analyst I 1.00 Accounting 09/01/17 12/31/17
Ferguson, Marie Permanent School Administrative Assistant |1 1.00 Berkeley High 08/02/17 09/15/17
Fulmore, Reginald Permanent Custodian | 1.00 Berkeley High 07/08/17 08/31/17
Gorson, Aisha Permanent Instructional Specialist 0.33 Malcolm X 08/29/17 06/15/18
Greco, Joseph Permanent Instructional Technician 0.43 King Middle 08/25/17 01/02/18
Klinefelter, Sarah Permanent Instructional Assistant 11, Special 0.80 Oxford 08/29/17 01/02/18
Education
Pursley, Ronald Permanent Custodian | 1.00 Rosa Parks 06/22/17 07/13/17
Pursley, Ronald Permanent Custodian | 1.00 Rosa Parks 08/09/17 10/02/17
Quist, Johnna Permanent School Safety Officer 1.00 Berkeley High 08/25/17 12/14/17
Saffarian, Cecilia Permanent Instructional Assistant, ECE 0.93 King, CDC 08/01/17 09/11/17
Suttice, Alexander Probationary Instructional Technician 0.47 Willard 05/30/17 06/16/17
Tay, Valerie Permanent Program Specialist, BSEP From: 1.00 BSEP 08/01/17 06/30/18
To: 0.80
Young, Carlton Sr. Permanent Delivery Driver 1.00 Receiving Department  06/30/17 07/31/17
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NEW HIRE/REHIRE
Church, Joshua
Cohen, Moshe

Hawthorne, Nefertari
Hernandez, Yolanda
Landry, Melina

Lontak, Reynaldo
Mitchell, Jeremiah

Overlid, Jacqueline
Richard, Latanya
Russell, Melodee
Wilson, Margueax

NEW ASSIGNMENT
Blanco, Karime

Caniaveral, MacAnthony
Castle, Mariah

Chen, Hai Qing

Church, Joshua

Dixon, Michael
Fuentes-Reyna, Lupe

Kunze, Kevin
Loggins, Ameera

Sanchez, Erendira
Williams, Stephen

Williams, Zoe

Permanent
Permanent

Probatinary
Probationary

Permanent

Probationary
Probationary

Probationary
Probationary

Probationary

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent-

Probationary
Permanent

Instructional Specialist
Instructional Assistant 1, Special
Education

Attendance Technician
Custodian |

Instructional Assistant 1, Special
Education

Custodian |

Custodian |

Library Media Specialist
Instructional Assistant, ECE

Instructional Technician, Before &

Afterschool Program
School Administration Assistant,
ECE

Family Engagement & Equity
Specialist

Delivery Driver

Instructional Specialist
Library Media Technician

Instructional Specialist

Delivery Driver
School Service Assistant

VAPA Technician

Instructional Assistant, Before &
Afterschool Program
Transportation Schedule/Router

Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic

Library Media Specialist

LIMITED TERM/PROVISIONAL/TEMPORARY

Dilworth-Tooks, Deloris
Donahue, Barret
Evans, Tameka
Fuentes-Reyna, Lupe
Garcia, Sara

Gibson, Takisha
Harris, Nikkya
Hernandez, Tania
Hunter, Kenneth
Jackson, Mary
Johnson, Angelina
Kahil, Yazid

King, Courtney
King, Courtney
Lazarus, Neesa
Locket, Aisha

Lopez, Maryann
Mitchell, Latasha

Provisional
Limited Term
Limited Term
Temporary
Provisional
Provisional
Temporary
Limited Term
Provisional
Limited Term
Provisional
Provisional
Temporary
Temporary
Limited Term
Limited Term

Provisional
Provisional

Instructional Assistant
Administrative Assistant 111
School Services Assistant
Custodian |

Instructional Assistant, ECE
Instructional Assistant
Custodian |

Clerical Assistant 111
Instructional Assistant, ECE
Instructional Assistance, ECE
Nutrition Services Assistant
Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic
Clerical Assistant |

School Administrative Assistant 11
Instructional Assistant, ECE
Student Welfare/Attendance
Specialist

Transportation Dispatcher
Instructional Assistant, ECE

0.80
0.80

1.00
1.00
0.80

1.00
1.00

0.90
0.80
0.53

0.60

From:
To:
From:
To:
From:
To:
From:
To:
From:
To:

0.72
0.80
0.60
0.67
0.64
0.61
0.80
0.53
1.00
0.80

1.00

From:
To:
From:
To:

0.97
0.76
1.00
0.60

0.50

1.00
1.00

From:
To:

0.48
0.80

1.00
1.00
0.40
1.00
0.53
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.53
0.50
0.33
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.53
1.00

1.00
0.53

Willard
King Middle

Berkeley High
LeConte
Arts Magnet

Willard
Longfellow
Washington
Cragmont
Franklin, CDC
Malcolm X

King, CDC

Cragmont
Nutrition Services
Malcolm X

Berkeley High
Willard
Willard

Purchasing Department
Malcolm X

BSEP
Thousand Oaks

Transportation
Transportation

Emerson

Rosa Parks
District Administration
Thousand Oaks
LeConte
Washington

Rosa Parks
Washington
Adult School
Rosa Parks
Berkeley High
Rosa Parks
Transportation
Human Resources
Jefferson
Washington
Student Welfare

Transportation
District Administration

07/16/17
08/29/17

08/14/17
07/26/17
08/29/17

07/17/17
07/24/17

08/29/17
08/28/17
08/25/17

10/06/16

08/14/17

08/01/17

07/16/17

08/29/17

07/16/17

08/01/17
07/16/17

07/16/17

08/25/17

08/01/17
07/01/17

08/29/17

06/19/17
07/01/17
08/29/17
06/26/17
06/23/17
06/19/17
06/26/17
08/08/17
06/27/17
08/02/17
06/28/17
07/01/17
07/01/17
08/14/17
06/23/17
07/05/17

07/01/17
06/26/17

08/24/17
06/30/18
11/29/17
08/18/17
07/21/17
08/24/17
08/18/17
02/08/18
07/21/17
11/02/17
07/21/17
10/01/17
08/11/17
11/29/17
07/21/17
07/31/17

09/30/17
06/30/17
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LIMITED TERM/PROVISIONAL/TEMPORARY, CON'T

Mitchell, Walter
Moore, Sonya
Niehus, Carol
Pinkney, Joannie
Reed, David
Robinson, Shirley
Rodriguez, Yvette
Rose, Lauren
Sajous, Claudia

Sanchez, Erendira
Scott, Christopher
Spiker, Sandy
Williams, Greg A.
Wilson, Tanisha

Limited Term
Provisional
Provisional
Temporary
Limited Term
Limited Term
Limited Term
Temporary
Provisional

Provisional
Temporary
Limited Term
Temporary
Provisional

CORRECTION OF LEAVE

Mahley, Lorraine, Administrative Assistant

1.0, Curriculum & Instruction, 6/15/17 to

*Upon completion of six work months

** Upon completion of twelve work months

School Safety Officer
Instructional Assistant, ECE
Instructional Assistant, ECE
Instructional Assistant Il, SPED
Library Media Specialist
Nutrition Services Assistant
Instructional Assistant, ECE
Clerical Assistant |

Student Body Account Technician

Trans Scheduler/Router
Interpreter for the Deaf

School Administrative Assistant |1
Custodian |

Clerical Assistant 111

PRIOR REPORT
Leave from 6/15/17 to 9/18/17

1.00
0.53
1.00
0.53
0.53
0.33
0.47
0.53
0.67

1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

Berkeley High
Washington

Rosa Parks
Washington
LeConte

LeConte
Washington
Human Resources
Berkeley High

Transportation

Willard

Willard

Rosa Parks

District Administration

06/19/17
06/23/17
07/05/17
07/01/17
07/01/17
06/26/17
06/19/17
07/01/17
07/01/17

07/01/17
06/26/17
08/14/17
06/26/17
07/10/17

07/21/17
07/21/17
07/21/17
08/24/17
07/21/17
07/21/17
08/24/17
10/31/17
07/31/17

07/31/17
07/21/17
10/31/17
08/18/17
08/31/17

BOARD REPORT

06/14/17
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