TO: Donald Evans, Ed.D., Superintendent

FROM: Evelyn Tamondong-Bradley, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources

DATE: August 23, 2017

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF HUMAN RESOURCES REPORT

FOR CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

The following is submitted for approval.

	C1 'C' 4'	CLASSIFIED EMP	LUIEES			
	Classification					
	(Limited Term,					
	Provisional, Temporary,					
	Probationary, or				Date	Date
Name	Permanent)	Position	FTE	Location	(From)	(To)
SEPARATION	i ci manciit)	1 osition	FIL	Location	(F10III)	(10)
Alnas-Benson, Tiana	Permanent	School Administrative Assistant II	1.00	Jefferson	08/04/17	
Bonczkowski, Juliet	Permanent	Evaluation & Assessment Analyst	1.00	Testing & Evaluation	09/14/17	
Bonezkowski, Junet	Termanent	Evaluation & Assessment Analyst	1.00	resting & Evaluation	05/14/17	
Chan, Daniel	Permanent	Instructional Assistant II, Special	0.40	Longfellow	07/17/17	
Chan, Daniel	Permanent	Instructional Tech - Before &	0.53	Malcolm X	07/17/17	
		After School Program				
Finch, Ilmillian	Permanent	Instructional Tech - Before &	0.47	Thousand Oaks	08/04/17	
		After School Program				
Hung, Herbert	Permanent	Cook	1.00	Nutrition Services	08/07/17	
Ideen, Omar	Permanent	Custodian I	1.00	Willard	06/12/17	
Jackson, Tenava	Permanent	Instructional Tech - Before &	0.53	Emerson	06/16/17	
		After School Program				
Loggins, Ameera	Permanent	Instructional Assistant, Before &	0.53	Washington	08/24/17	
	_	Afterschool Program				
Sanchez, Erendira	Permanent	School Bus Driver	0.87	Transportation	07/31/17	
Simons, Jasmine	Permanent	Instructional Assistant II, Special Education	0.80	Berkeley High	08/04/17	
Totten, Taylor	Probationary	Instructional Tech - Before & After School Program	0.60	Emerson	06/16/17	
Williams, Stephen	Permanent	Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic	1.00	Transportation	06/30/17	
Lay-Off						
King, Sharondale	Permanent	Instructional Technician	0.20	Washington	07/16/17	
Moriarty, Mirah	Permanent	Instructional Specialist	0.39	Malcolm X	07/16/17	
•		The state of the s				
<u>LEAVES</u>	_				00444	0.5/20/40
Bloomsburg, Terry	Permanent	Accounting Technician	From: 0.80 To: 0.43	Transportation	09/13/17	06/30/18
Clachar, Michelle	Permanent	Instructional Assistant, ECE	1.00	Franklin, CDC	07/03/17	07/31/17
Dwin, Miguel	Permanent	Budget Analyst I	1.00	Accounting	09/01/17	12/31/17
Ferguson, Marie	Permanent	School Administrative Assistant II	1.00	Berkeley High	08/02/17	09/15/17
Fulmore, Reginald	Permanent	Custodian I	1.00	Berkeley High	07/08/17	08/31/17
Gorson, Aisha	Permanent	Instructional Specialist	0.33	Malcolm X	08/29/17	06/15/18
Greco, Joseph	Permanent	Instructional Technician	0.43	King Middle	08/25/17	01/02/18
Klinefelter, Sarah	Permanent	Instructional Assistant II, Special Education	0.80	Oxford	08/29/17	01/02/18
Pursley, Ronald	Permanent	Custodian I	1.00	Rosa Parks	06/22/17	07/13/17
Pursley, Ronald	Permanent	Custodian I	1.00	Rosa Parks	08/09/17	10/02/17
Quist, Johnna	Permanent	School Safety Officer	1.00	Berkeley High	08/05/17	12/14/17
Saffarian, Cecilia	Permanent	Instructional Assistant, ECE	0.93	King, CDC	08/01/17	09/11/17
Suttice, Alexander	Probationary	Instructional Technician	0.47	Willard	05/30/17	06/16/17
	<u>-</u>					
Гау, Valerie	Permanent	Program Specialist, BSEP	From: 1.00 To: 0.80	BSEP	08/01/17	06/30/18
Young, Carlton Sr.	Permanent	Delivery Driver	1.00	Receiving Department	06/30/17	07/31/17
						Page 1 o

NEW HIRE/REHIRE						
Church, Joshua	Permanent	Instructional Specialist	0.80	Willard	07/16/17	
Cohen, Moshe	Permanent	Instructional Assistant II, Special	0.80	King Middle	08/29/17	
Conon, 1,100no	1 01111111111	Education	0.00	Time Time I	00/2/17	
Hawthorne, Nefertari	Probatinary	Attendance Technician	1.00	Berkeley High	08/14/17	
Hernandez, Yolanda	Probationary	Custodian I	1.00	LeConte	07/26/17	
Landry, Melina	Permanent	Instructional Assistant II, Special	0.80	Arts Magnet	08/29/17	
		Education		· ·		
Lontak, Reynaldo	Probationary	Custodian I	1.00	Willard	07/17/17	*
Mitchell, Jeremiah	Probationary	Custodian I	1.00	Longfellow	07/24/17	*
				Washington		
Overlid, Jacqueline	Probationary	Library Media Specialist	0.90	Cragmont	08/29/17	*
Richard, Latanya	Probationary	Instructional Assistant, ECE	0.80	Franklin, CDC	08/28/17	*
Russell, Melodee	Probationary	Instructional Technician, Before & Afterschool Program	0.53	Malcolm X	08/25/17	*
Wilson, Margueax	Permanent	School Administration Assistant, ECE	0.60	King, CDC	10/06/16	
NEW ASSIGNMENT						
Blanco, Karime	Permanent	Family Engagement & Equity	From: 0.72	Cragmont	08/14/17	
,		Specialist	To: 0.80			
Caniaveral, MacAnthony	Permanent	Delivery Driver	From: 0.60 To: 0.67	Nutrition Services	08/01/17	
Castle, Mariah	Permanent	Instructional Specialist	From: 0.64 To: 0.61	Malcolm X	07/16/17	
Chen, Hai Qing	Permanent	Library Media Technician	From: 0.80	Berkeley High	08/29/17	
Chen, Hai Qing	1 ermanent	Library Media Technician	To: 0.53	Willard	06/29/17	
Church, Joshua	Permanent	Instructional Specialist	From: 1.00	Willard	07/16/17	
Church, Joshua	1 ermanent	ilisti uctional Specialist	To: 0.80	willalu	07/10/17	
Dixon, Michael	Permanent	Delivery Driver	1.00	Purchasing Department	08/01/17	
Fuentes-Reyna, Lupe	Permanent	School Service Assistant	From: 0.97	Malcolm X	07/16/17	
r dentes reyna, Eupe	Termanent	School Service Assistant	To: 0.76	Wateomi A	07/10/17	
Kunze, Kevin	Permanent	VAPA Technician		BSEP	07/16/17	
Loggins, Ameera	Permanent	Instructional Assistant, Before &	0.50	Thousand Oaks	08/25/17	
Loggins, 7 inicciu	1 Cimanent	Afterschool Program	0.50	Thousand Oaks	00/23/17	
Sanchez, Erendira	Permanent	Transportation Schedule/Router	1.00	Transportation	08/01/17	
Williams, Stephen	Permanent-	Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic	1.00	Transportation	07/01/17	
, mains, stephen	Probationary	, emere es Equipment internant	1.00	Transportation	07701717	
Williams, Zoe	Permanent	Library Media Specialist	From: 0.48 To: 0.80	Emerson	08/29/17	
LIMITED TERM/PRO	VISIONAL/TEM	IPOR A RV				
Dilworth-Tooks, Deloris		Instructional Assistant	1.00	Rosa Parks	06/19/17	08/24/17
Donahue, Barret	Limited Term	Administrative Assistant III	1.00	District Administration	07/01/17	06/30/18
Evans, Tameka	Limited Term	School Services Assistant	0.40	Thousand Oaks	08/29/17	11/29/17
Fuentes-Reyna, Lupe	Temporary	Custodian I	1.00	LeConte	06/26/17	08/18/17
Garcia, Sara	Provisional	Instructional Assistant, ECE	0.53	Washington	06/23/17	07/21/17
Gibson, Takisha	Provisional	Instructional Assistant, ECE	1.00	Rosa Parks	06/19/17	08/24/17
Harris, Nikkya	Temporary	Custodian I	1.00	Washington	06/26/17	08/18/17
Hernandez, Tania	Limited Term	Clerical Assistant III	1.00	Adult School	08/08/17	02/08/18
Hunter, Kenneth	Provisional	Instructional Assistant, ECE	0.53	Rosa Parks	06/27/17	07/21/17
Jackson, Mary	Limited Term	Instructional Assistance, ECE	0.50	Berkeley High	08/02/17	11/02/17
Johnson, Angelina	Provisional	Nutrition Services Assistant	0.33	Rosa Parks	06/28/17	07/21/17
Kahil, Yazid	Provisional	Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic	1.00	Transportation	07/01/17	10/01/17
King, Courtney	Temporary	Clerical Assistant I	1.00	Human Resources	07/01/17	08/11/17
King, Courtney	Temporary	School Administrative Assistant II	1.00	Jefferson	08/14/17	11/29/17
Lazarus, Neesa	Limited Term	Instructional Assistant, ECE	0.53	Washington	06/23/17	07/21/17
Locket, Aisha	Limited Term	Student Welfare/Attendance	1.00	Student Welfare	07/05/17	07/31/17
		Specialist				
Lopez, Maryann	Provisional	Transportation Dispatcher	1.00	Transportation	07/01/17	09/30/17
Mitchell, Latasha	Provisional	Instructional Assistant, ECE	0.53	District Administration	06/26/17	06/30/17
						Page 2 of 3

LIMITED TERM/PROVISIONAL/TEMPORARY, CON'T								
Mitchell, Walter	Limited Term	School Safety Officer	1.00	Berkeley High	06/19/17	07/21/17		
Moore, Sonya	Provisional	Instructional Assistant, ECE	0.53	Washington	06/23/17	07/21/17		
Niehus, Carol	Provisional	Instructional Assistant, ECE	1.00	Rosa Parks	07/05/17	07/21/17		
Pinkney, Joannie	Temporary	Instructional Assistant II, SPED	0.53	Washington	07/01/17	08/24/17		
Reed, David	Limited Term	Library Media Specialist	0.53	LeConte	07/01/17	07/21/17		
Robinson, Shirley	Limited Term	Nutrition Services Assistant	0.33	LeConte	06/26/17	07/21/17		
Rodriguez, Yvette	Limited Term	Instructional Assistant, ECE	0.47	Washington	06/19/17	08/24/17		
Rose, Lauren	Temporary	Clerical Assistant I	0.53	Human Resources	07/01/17	10/31/17		
Sajous, Claudia	Provisional	Student Body Account Technician	0.67	Berkeley High	07/01/17	07/31/17		
Sanchez, Erendira	Provisional	Trans Scheduler/Router	1.00	Transportation	07/01/17	07/31/17		
Scott, Christopher	Temporary	Interpreter for the Deaf		Willard	06/26/17	07/21/17		
Spiker, Sandy	Limited Term	School Administrative Assistant II	1.00	Willard	08/14/17	10/31/17		
Williams, Greg A.	Temporary	Custodian I	1.00	Rosa Parks	06/26/17	08/18/17		
Wilson, Tanisha	Provisional	Clerical Assistant III	1.00	District Administration	07/10/17	08/31/17		

CORRECTION OF LEAVE

Mahley, Lorraine, Administrative Assistant Leave from 6/15/17 to 9/18/17

1.0, Curriculum & Instruction, 6/15/17 to

PRIOR REPORT

BOARD REPORT

06/14/17

^{*}Upon completion of six work months ** Upon completion of twelve work months